Form PTO -1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-23-2001	Patent and Trademark Office			
		PATENT			
4/6/01 REC	ET.				
	PATENIS UNL 1				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type (X) New	(X) Assignment () Ser	curity Agreement			
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Ch	nange of Name			
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Ot U.S. Govern	ther nment			
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame # () Departmental File () Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) () Marl	k if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) <u>Philip Andrew ARNOLD</u> Name (line 2)		Month Day Year 1/18/2001			
Second Party Name (line 1)	••• •	2001 Execution Date			
Name (line 2)		Month Day Year			
Receiving Party () Mark Name (line 1) Marconi Communications Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) P. O. Box 53 Address (line 2) New Century Park	if additional names of receiving parties a	 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate 			
Address (line 2) <u>New Century Tark</u> Address (line 3) <u>Coventry</u> , _{city}		document from Assignment.) V3 1HJ Jip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informatio Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
04/20/2001 GTDN11 00000251 09751294					
01 FC:581 40.00 DP					
		PATENT			

REEL: 011690 FRAME: 0185

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-697-3750
Name <u>Alan Israel</u>		
Address (line 1) Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel &	Schiffmiller, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 489 Fifth Avenue		
Address (line 3) <u>New York, NY 10017-6105</u>		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE.	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/751,294		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.</u> Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if a U.S. Application Number</u> has not been assigned.	tent Application, enter the date the patent : PCT PCT PCT PCT	application was Month Day Year PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties	s involved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (X) Deposit Ac	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	unt.) #
	Authorization to charge additi	onal fees: Yes () No ()
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. Alan Israel		
Name of Person Signing	Signature ///	Date

PATENT REEL: 011690 FRAME: 0186

<u>Case No</u> <u>P/62257/GPTU18</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I Philip Andrew ARNOLD of 14 George Birch Close, Brinklow, Rugby CV23 0NN, United Kingdom

Sell and assign to: Marconi Communications Limited of New Century Park, P.O. Box 53, Coventry CV3 IHJ, United Kingdom

All my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 09/751, 294

Filed DECEMBER 28,2000

For improvements invented by me

Jointly with Ghani Abdul Muttalib ABBAS, Peter James LIVERMORE & Bernard John GOATLY

In or relating to METHOD OF COMMUNICATING DATA IN COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS

And all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

	P. a. amild	18 Jan 2001
	signature Philip Andrew ARNOLD	Date
	Witness	_
Ł	MICHAEL REGAM	
	13 KING'S GROLE	-
	LEVENTRY	_
	CUI 4BS UK	